FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY TM05/REV03		AVE-102J
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     The Titan Corporation	Name and address of receiving     Name: <u>L-3 Communications T</u>	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3033 Science City: San Diego  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92121</u>
☐ Assignment ☒ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: July 29, 2005	Corporation-State Delawar  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite designation is (Designations must be a separate docu	ed States, a domestic
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Trademark / Service Mark Re 2,352,574 ☐ Yes ☑ No	egistration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Xxxxx XX Structure.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Jason D. Shanske Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Waltham State: MA ZIP:: 02451	09-0002	
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Jason D. Shanske, Reg. No. 43,915  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature	Date



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "THE TITAN CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE TITAN CORPORATION" TO "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS TITAN CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 1:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

0720430 8100 050851425



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4234003

DATE: 10-18-05

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0984

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## SATURN VI ACQUISITION CORP.

#### WITH AND INTO

#### THE TITAN CORPORATION

(Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

The Titan Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Titan"), hereby certifies that:

- The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is as follows:
  - (a) The Titan Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Titan"); and
  - (b) Saturn VI Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Saturn")
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of June 2, 2005 and amended June 28, 2005, by and between Titan and Saturn has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- J. The surviving corporation in the merger is The Titan Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). At the effective time of the merger, the name of the Surviving Corporation will be changed to "L-3 Communications Titan Corporation"
- 4. Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Titan shall be amended by changing the name to "L-3 Communications Titan Corporation" and as amended will be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation at 3303
   Science Park Road, San Diego, CA 92121.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
- This certificate of merger and the merger provided for herein shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

012054-0058-10896-NY01-2501254-3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:22 PM 07/29/2005 FILED 01:14 PM 07/29/2005 SRV 050627159 - 0720430 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0985

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Titan has caused this certificate to be signed as of the 29th day of July, 2005.

THE TITAN CORPORATION

Name: M Title: Si

e: Senior Vice President, Chief Pinancial Officer and Tressurer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0986